NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the 
expiration date of this grant be extended until June 30, 2024; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the additional 
appropriation on the attached sheet (Attachment I) in the amount of $14,600 
(FOURTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS) be made to 
establish the DuPage County Health Department-Hope Focus Court Grant, Company 
5000 - Accounting Unit 5905, for the period of December 1, 2022 through November 30, 
2024; and

RESULT: APPROVED

Liz ChaplinMOVER: 

SECONDER:

[...]

WHEREAS, the DuPage County Board passed a motion on February 14, 2023 
which adopted the 2023 Action Plan for Housing and Community Development and 
accepted the Community Development Commission’s recommendations on projects and 
funding amounts for the Thirty-Fifth (35th) Year Emergency Solutions Grant FY23 of 
$288,247 (TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED 
FORTY-SEVEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS); and

WHEREAS, all funding for the program will be provided by the U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development; and

WHEREAS, the period of performance of this grant is April 1, 2023 to March 31, 
2024; and

WHEREAS, no additional County funds are required to receive said funding from the

[...]

WHEREAS, the DuPage County Board finds the need to appropriate said funds 
creates an emergency within the meaning of the Counties Act, Budget Division, (55 ILCS 
5/6-1003).

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the 
additional appropriation on the attached sheet (ATTACHMENT I) in the amount of 
$288,247 (TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED 
FORTY-SEVEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS) be made to establish the Thirty-Fifth (35th) 
Year Emergency Solutions Grant FY23, Company 5000 - Accounting Unit 1470 for the 
period of April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the Director of

[...]

(Community Services)

FI-R-0098-23

WHEREAS, the DuPage County Board passed a motion on February 14, 2023 
which adopted the 2023 Action Plan and authorized the submission of an application for 
the Thirty-Second (32nd) Year HOME Investment Partnership Program for $1,860,190 
(ONE MILLION, EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED NINETY 
AND NO/100 DOLLARS); and 

WHEREAS, all funding for the program will be provided by the U.S. Department of 
Housing and Urban Development; and 

WHEREAS, DuPage County’s HOME Investment Partnerships Program expects 
$235,199 (TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED 
NINETY-NINE and NO/100 DOLLARS) in program income to be available in Program 
Year 2023 that should be included in the program’s budget; and

WHEREAS, the period of performance of this grant is April 1, 2023 to March 31, 
2024; and

WHEREAS, no additional County funds are required to receive said funding from

[...]

WHEREAS, the DuPage County Board finds the need to appropriate said funds 
creates an emergency within the meaning of the Counties Act, Budget Division, (55 ILCS 
5/6-1003).

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the 
additional appropriation on the attached sheet (ATTACHMENT I) in the amount of 
$2,095,389.00 (TWO MILLION, NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-NINE AND NO/100 DOLLARS) be made to establish the Thirty-Second 
(32nd) Year HOME Investment Partnerships Program FY23, Company 5000 - 
Accounting Unit 1450 for the period of April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the Director of

[...]

which adopted the 2023 Action Plan for Housing and Community Development and 
accepted the Community Development Commission’s recommendations on projects and 
funding amounts for the Forty-Ninth (49th) Year Community Development Block Grant 
FY23 of $3,663,480 (THREE MILLION, SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE 
THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS); and

WHEREAS, all funding for the program will be provided by the U.S. Department 
of Housing and Urban Development; and

WHEREAS, the period of performance of this grant is April 1, 2023 to March 31, 
2024; and

WHEREAS, no additional County funds are required to receive said funding from